

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 287 OF 2009 (for PREL. HEARING)

LEENA MALLICK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIDUT KUMAR MALLICK & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.
There will be stay of further proceedings in
Crl.Misc.Petition No.10783-M of 2009,(Bidyut Kumar
Mallick & Anr. Vs. State of Haryana & Anr.) pending
before the Punjab & Haryana High Court at Chandigarh.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master